� RE 92050-01-X-B2/01.2017, Bosch Rexroth AG� RE 92050-01-X-B2/01.2017, Bosch Rexroth AG
Details on explosion protection
▶▶ Field of application according to ATEX 2014/34/EU
▶▶ Gas: II 3G ck IIC Tx according to DIN EN 13463-1:2009,
DIN EN 13463-5:2011, DIN EN 13463-8:2003
Features
Variable pump with axial piston rotary group of swashplate
design for hydrostatic drives in open circuit hydraulic system

Replaces: 04.2016
Inhalt
Ordering code	 2
Hydraulic fluid	 4
Monitoring operating data – specification for Tx	 5
Operating pressure range	 6
Technical data	 7
OV - Without variable control facility	 9
DR - Pressure controller	 9
DP - Pressure controller for parallel operation	 10
FR - Flow controller	 10
DFR - Pressure and flow controller	 11
LR2 - Power controller with hyperbolic characteristic	 11
LR3 - Power controller with remote controlled variable
power characteristic	 12
HD - Hydraulic control, pilot-pressure related	 12
Dimensions, size 40 to 250	 13
Through drive dimensions	 23
Overview of attachment options	 31
Dimensions of combination pumps
with two A4VSO ATEX II 3G c IIC T4	 32
Project planning note	 36
Safety instructions	 36
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 92050-01-X-B2/01.2017
2 A4VSO Series 10, 11 and 30 | Axial piston variable pump
Ordering code
Ordering code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
A4VS O / – A B 25
Hydraulic fluid/version 40 71 125 180 250
01 Mineral oil (without symbol) ● ● ● ● ●
High-speed version – – – – ● H
Axial piston unit
02 Bent-axis design, variable, nominal pressure 350 bar, maximum pressure 400 bar A4VS
Operating mode
03 Pump, open circuit O
Sizes (NG)
04 Geometric displacement, see table of values on page 6 40 71 125 180 250
Control devices
05 Without variable control fa-
cility
● ● ● ● ● OV
Pressure controller Further information about choice of
controller, see pages 10 and 92060
● ● ● ● ● DR
Pressure control for parallel operation ● ● ● ● ● DP
Flow controller ● ● ● ● ● FR..
Pressure and flow controller ● ● ● ● ● DFR.
Power controller with hyperbolic characteristic Further information about choice of
controller, see pages 11 and 92064
● ● ● ● ● LR2..
Power controller with remote controlled variable power charac-
teristic
● ● ● ● ● LR3..
Hydraulic control, pressure-related Further information about choice of
controller, see pages 11 and 92080
● ● ● ● ● HD...
Series
06 Series 1, index 0 ● ● – – – 10
Series 1, index 1 only for HD control ● ● – – – 11
Series 3, index 0 – – ● ● ● 30
Directions of rotation
07 Viewed on drive shaft cw ● ● ● ● ● R
ccw ● ● ● ● ● L
Seals and ATEX version
08 FKM (fluor-caoutchouc) and ATEX version II 3G ck IIC Tx A
Drive shafts
09 Parallel keyed shaft DIN 6885 P
Splined shaft DIN 5480 Z
Mounting flanges
10 Based on ISO 3019-2 (metric) 4-hole B
Service line ports
11 SAE flange port,

Single pump with through drive
If no other pump is to be fitted by the plant, the simple
type designation is sufficient.
The scope of supply includes:
▶▶ For all through drives hub, mounting bolts, seal and
if necessary an intermediate shaft
It is advisable not to couple more than three single pump in
series.
All attachment pumps must be compliant with the ATEX
classification relevant to the application.
Combination pumps
The user can make use of further independent circuits by
attaching additional pumps.
If the combination pump consists of 2 Rexroth axial piston
pumps and if these are to be supplied assembled together,
the two type designations are to be joined with "+".
Ordering example:
A4VSO125DR/30R–APB25U33 +
A4VSO71DR/10R–AZB25N00
Fq
a
a/2 a/2
� RE 92050-01-X-B2/01.2017, Bosch Rexroth AG
� Axial piston variable pump | A4VSO Series 10, 11 and 30
� OV - Without variable control facility
� 9
OV - Without variable control facility ▼▼ Schematic
On axial piston units without variable control facility (OV),
the stroking piston is based on DR control. The stroking
piston is relieved to the reservoir. The Vg max limitation is
variable from 50 to 100%. In operation, the axial piston
unit without variable control facility acts like a fixed pump.
R(L)TK2K1
B1 MBB
M2M1U MSS
DR - Pressure controller
(see 92060)
▼▼ Schematic
The DR pressure controller limits the maximum pressure at
the pump outlet within the control range of the pump.
The pressure can be infinitely varied on the control valve.
▶▶ Setting range 20...350 bar
Optional:
Remote control facility (DRG)
▼▼ Characteristic
qv min qv max
p
B1 MBB
U MSS R(L)TK2K1
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 92050-01-X-B2/01.2017
10 A4VSO Series 10, 11 and 30 | Axial piston variable pump
DP - Pressure controller for parallel operation (see 92060)
DP - Pressure controller for parallel operation
(see 92060)
▼▼ Schematic
Suitable for pressure control of several axial piston units
A4VSO ATEX II 3G ck IIC Tx in parallel operation.
Optional:
Flow control (DPF)
▼▼ Characteristic
p
qv min qv max
Mst
XD
B1 MBB
U MSS R(L)TK2K1
Not included in the delivery contents
FR - Flow controller
(see 92060)
▼▼ Schematic
Maintains a constant flow in a hydraulic system.
Optional:
Remote control pressure control (FRG)
Connection from XF to the reservoir plugged
(FR1, FRG1)
▼▼ Characteristic
p
qv min qv max
XF
B
B1 MBB
U MSS R(L)TK2K1
Note
▶▶ All additional components from 92060 and 92064 must

	Details on explosion protection
	Features
	Ordering code
	Features of the ATEX version
	Temperature classes according to EN 13463-1
	Hydraulic fluid
	Details regarding the selection of hydraulic fluid
	Note
	Ignition temperatur of hydraulic fluid
	Viscosity and temperature of hydraulic fluids
	Monitoring operating data – specification for Tx
	Safety instructions
	Temperature class T3
	Temperature class T4
	Temperature class T3 and T4
	Bearing flushing
	Notes on series 30
	Flow direction
	Operating pressure range
	Technical data
	Permissible radial and axial forces of the drive shaft
	Permissible drive and through-drive torques
	Torque distribution
	Single pump with through drive
	Combination pumps
	OV - Without variable control facility
	DR - Pressure controller
(see 92060)
	DP - Pressure controller for parallel operation
(see 92060)
	FR - Flow controller
(see 92060)
	DFR - Pressure and flow controller
(see 92060)
	LR2 - Power controller with hyperbolic characteristic
(see 92064)
	LR3 - Power controller with remote controlled variable power characteristic
(see 92064)
	HD - Hydraulic control, pilot-pressure related
(see 92080)